503746650 03/21/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3793295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAOXUAN CAI	03/19/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15076136

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651 735 1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.
Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1133-679US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN D. HUSO	
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan D. Huso/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503746650 REEL: 038054 FRAME: 0064

Attorney Docket No.: 1133-679US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	which is hereby acknowledged, I, Haoxuan Cai of Belgrave
	London SW1W 9TQ, United Kingdom hereby assign to:
	of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ew, California 94043, and its successors and assigns
	ssignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the
world in the inventions and improven	ents which are the subject of an application for United
	I INTERPOLATED VIDEO TAGGING, filed
March 20, 2013 , and assigned	U.S. Serial Number 13/847,947; this assignment
including said application, any provis	ional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue,
renewal, extension or other applicatio	n for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all
United States and foreign patents, util	ity models, and design registrations granted disclosing any
of said inventions or improvements, a	nd the right to claim priority based on the filing date of any
of these applications under the Interna	tional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,
the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Eu	ropean Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like
purposes and I authorize the Assignee	to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name
	strations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'
the contract of the contract o	provements; and I agree for ourselves and our respective
	s, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts
	assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful
	nably request to effectuate fully this assignment, and
	reason of past infringement or for provisional rights, and
	ims for the Assignee's own use and benefit. I hereby
	and its legal representatives to fill in the serial number and
filing date above after this document h	······································
	***************************************
and the second	612 bb_
Date: Mar 19, 2013	Floorbace(Sal (Mac (3), 3013)
The state of the s	Haoxuan Cai

Page 1 of 1